
 
 

Schedule of Events 
August 1 – September 9, 2022 

 
Date 

 
Descri
ption 

Monday, August 1 – Friday, August 19 Site Preparation - Venue Set Up 
Arrival - Boats, Teams, Officials 

Friday, August 19 North American Championships 
Qualifying Series Races @ 12:00* 

Saturday, August 20 Championship Series Races @ 11:00* 

Sunday, August 21 Championship Series Races @ 11:00* 

Monday, August 22 – Friday, August 26 Site Adjustments at Venue 
Arrival - Teams, Officials, Broadcast Teams/Media 

Saturday, August 27 – Tuesday, August 30 Team Registration & Inspection/Measurement 

Tuesday, August 30 Practice Race Day 
Opening Ceremonies @ 6:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, August 31 Qualifying Series Races @ 12:00 and 2:00* 

Thursday, September 1 Qualifying Series Races @ 12:00 and 2:00* 

Friday, September 2 Qualifying Series Races @ 12:00 and 2:00* 

Saturday, September 3 Final Series Races @ 12:00* 

Sunday, September 4 Final Series Races @ 12:00* 

Monday, September 5 (Labour Day) Final Series Races @ 10:00* 
Fanzone – Community Event (Details Coming Soon!) 

Tuesday, September 6 – Friday, September 9 Teams/Boats/Officials Depart – Final Site Tear Down 

*All Race Start times are subject to change based on weather conditions 
 

Possible Viewing Locations for Races: 
- Hubbards Beach 
- Queensland Beach 
- Fox Point Beach 

Please note the water is the best location for viewing! 

Live Stream (Full Races) & Daily Highlights  
September 3, 4 & 5, 2022  
- Vimeo (49er and Nacra 17 Sailing) 
- YouTube (49er Sailing) 
- Facebook (49er and Nacra 17)  
- 49er.org 
- Live at the Queen’s Marque – Halifax Waterfront 
Start Times based on 1st Race Start of the Day 

 

Public Access - August 15 through September 5 - 9:00 AM – 6:00 PM 
There will be a pedestrian corridor at the Main Event Site (Hubbards Community Waterfront) for walkthrough and 

viewing of the Boat Park areas that are Restricted to Public Access. Food Trucks will be on site and open to the Public. 
Please note that dogs and other animals are not permitted on-site, except for service dogs. 
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